

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ST2K48

Drawer unit with 2 drawers PREMIUM - Substructure module 400x760mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Drawer Unit with 2 Drawers - Premium Substructure Module 400x760mm (ST2K48)

1. General Information

The Drawer Unit with 2 Drawers is a premium substructure module designed for efficient storage and organization in commercial kitchens. Constructed with high-quality materials, it provides durability and ease of use.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the unit is placed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Do not overload the drawers beyond their capacity to avoid damage or injury.
- Regularly check for any loose fittings or wear that may compromise safety.
- Use the product as intended; any modifications or misuse voids the warranty.
- Ensure hands and surrounding areas are dry when operating to prevent slipping.
- Keep small children away from the unit during installation and operation.
- Follow local electrical and safety regulations associated with kitchen installations.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ST2K48
- Dimensions: 400mm x 760mm
- Number of Drawers: 2
- Construction Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: Please refer to the technical data on our website for exact weight.
- Finish: High-quality polished stainless steel

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack all components from the box. Verify that all parts are included.
- Position the unit in the desired location, ensuring the area is level.
- Secure the unit to the wall or floor if required for added stability.
- For maximum security, use appropriate brackets or fasteners (not included).
- Slide the drawers into their respective tracks until fully seated.
- Ensure all components are tightened and secure before using the unit.

5. Operation

- Open drawers by pulling the handles gently. Avoid excessive force.
- Store kitchen utensils or supplies in the drawers, ensuring weight is evenly distributed.
- Close the drawers firmly after each use to maintain organization and safety.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the exterior with mild soap and a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface.
- For stubborn stains, use a stainless steel cleaner.
- Regularly inspect the drawers for smooth operation; lubricate if necessary.
- Check for wear and replace any damaged components promptly to maintain functionality.

7. Troubleshooting

- Drawers are stuck: Inspect for any obstructions in the track. Remove any items that may be blocking.
- Drawer handles are loose: Tighten screws with a screwdriver if necessary.
- Rust or discoloration: Clean the affected area as per cleaning instructions. If the issue persists, consider replacement.

8. Disposal

Dispose of this product responsibly. If you need to dispose of the unit, check your local regulations for recycling and waste management services. Ensure metal parts are recycled where possible.

9. Contact

For additional information or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Drawer Unit with 2 Drawers - Premium Substructure Module 400x760mm (ST2K48). We hope it serves your needs effectively.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Schubladeneinheit mit 2 Schubladen – Premium Unterbauelement 400x760mm ST2K48

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Schubladeneinheit (Modell ST2K48). Dieses Produkt ist für den professionellen Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben konzipiert und bietet praktische Aufbewahrungslösungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schubladeneinheit stabil auf einer ebenen Oberfläche steht.
- Vermeiden Sie Überlastung von Schubladen. Die maximal empfohlene Belastung beträgt 30 kg pro Schublade.
- Halten Sie die Schubladenbereiche sauber und frei von Hindernissen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Körperteile (z. B. Finger) in den Schubladenmechanismus geraten.
- Bei Schäden am Produkt, einschließlich gebrochener Teile oder Mechanismen, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: ST2K48
- Abmessungen: 400x760mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Schubladen: 2
- Maximale Belastung pro Schublade: 30 kg
- Farbe: Edelstahl gebürstet
- Einsatzbereich: Gastronomie, Küche, Restaurant

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Standort für die Schubladeneinheit eben und stabil ist.
2. Entfernen Sie die Verpackung und überprüfen Sie alle Teile gemäß der beiliegenden Stückliste.
3. Montieren Sie die Schubladeneinheit gemäß den folgenden Schritten:
 - a. Verbinden Sie die Unterkonstruktion mit den Seitenwänden der Schubladen.
 - b. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.
 - c. Befestigen Sie die Schubladenführung gemäß den Anweisungen.
4. Prüfen Sie die Funktion der Schubladen, indem Sie diese mehrmals ein- und ausziehen.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schubladen vollständig geschlossen sind, bevor Sie die Einheit bewegen.
- Nutzen Sie die Schubladen zur Aufbewahrung von Utensilien und Geschirr, achten Sie dabei auf die empfohlene maximale Belastung.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche der Schubladeneinheit regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine abrasiven Reinigungsmittel oder -methoden, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schubladenführungen und die Verbindungsschrauben auf Verschleiß und ziehen Sie diese gegebenenfalls nach.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn eine Schublade klemmt, überprüfen Sie auf Fremdkörper oder ob die Schublade überladen ist.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Führungen ordnungsgemäß montiert sind.
- Sollte die Schublade herausfallen, prüfen Sie die Mechanik und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Komponenten intakt sind.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott und Stahl. Trennen Sie alle nicht wiederverwertbaren Materialien und bringen Sie sie zu den entsprechenden Recyclingstellen.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen und Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Handboek: Ladekast met 2 Laden - Premium Substructuur Module 400x760mm ST2K48

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw keuze voor de Ladekast met 2 Laden. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in keukens en horecagelegenheden. Het biedt een praktische opbergoplossing en is gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen voor duurzaamheid en betrouwbaarheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product in gebruik neemt.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product rechtopstaat en stabiel is geplaatst om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren op afstand tijdens het gebruik.
- Gebruik geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen of chemische stoffen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Bij beschadiging van het product, stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Volg alle lokale regelgeving en richtlijnen met betrekking tot het gebruik van commerciële keukenapparatuur.

3. Product Specificaties

- Model: ST2K48
- Afmetingen: 400x760mm
- Aantal Laden: 2
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Inox
- Gewicht: 32 kg
- Draagcapaciteit per lade: 30 kg

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats de ladekast op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom de kast voor ventilatie en gebruiksgemak.
- Controleer of de kast waterpas staat. Gebruik indien nodig verstelbare pootjes om de hoogte aan te passen.
- Bevestig de ladekast aan de muur indien mogelijk voor extra stabiliteit.
- Volg de bijgeleverde installatie-instructies om de lades correct te plaatsen.

5. Bediening

- Trek aan de handgrepen om de lades te openen.
- Vul de lades met geen zwaardere artikelen dan de aangegeven belasting om schade te voorkomen.
- Sluit de lades voorzichtig en zorg ervoor dat er geen obstakels in de weg zitten.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de buitenzijde van de kast met een zachte doek en een milde zeepoplossing.
- Voor hardnekkige vlekken kunt u een speciale roestvrijstalen reiniger gebruiken.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lades regelmatig worden geleeigd en gereinigd om hygiëne te waarborgen.
- Controleer periodiek de scharnieren en bevestigingen om ervoor te zorgen dat alles goed functioneert.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Lades schuiven moeilijk: Controleer of er geen voorwerpen in de weg liggen en of de lades goed zijn geplaatst.
- Kast wiebelt: Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond stevig en vlak is. Pas indien nodig de pootjes aan.
- Lade sluit niet goed: Controleer of de lade recht is geplaatst en kijk voor eventuele obstructies.

8. Afvoer

- Het product is recyclebaar. Ontmantel indien mogelijk alle onderdelen voordat u het weggooit.
- Volg de lokale regelgeving voor afvoer van metalen en andere materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor het kiezen van onze Ladekast met 2 Laden. We wensen u veel plezier en gemak bij het gebruik!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Módulo de Subestructura Premium con 2 Cajones (400x760mm)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Módulo de Subestructura Premium con 2 Cajones. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución práctica y elegante para el almacenamiento en entornos de cocina. Su construcción robusta asegura durabilidad y funcionalidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencias Generales: Este producto debe ser utilizado únicamente para el propósito previsto. No lo utilice para fines que no sean los especificados por el fabricante.
- Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de que la instalación se realice en una superficie plana y estable.
- Manipulación: Levante correctamente el módulo utilizando técnicas adecuadas para evitar lesiones.
- Uso de Herramientas: Utilice herramientas adecuadas y en buen estado para la instalación. Evite el uso de herramientas desgastadas.
- Cuidado al Abrir Cajones: No sobrecargue los cajones. Mantenga los dedos alejados de las partes móviles al abrir o cerrar.
- Condiciones de Uso: Mantenga la unidad alejada de fuentes de calor extremas y humedad.
- Mantenimiento Regular: Realice revisiones periódicas para garantizar que no haya daños visibles.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Tipo: Módulo de Subestructura
- Dimensiones: 400x760mm
- Número de Cajones: 2
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Acabado: Pulido
- Capacidad de Carga: Hasta 50 kg por cajón
- Instalación: Montaje en pared o autónomo disponible

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Herramientas Necesarias: Taladro, nivel, destornillador, llave inglesa.
2. Paso 1: Verifique el contenido del paquete para asegurarse de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
3. Paso 2: Encuentre una ubicación adecuada que soporte el peso del módulo.
4. Paso 3: Utilice el nivel para marcar los puntos de montaje en la pared.
5. Paso 4: Perfore agujeros en los puntos marcados y coloque los anclajes si es necesario.
6. Paso 5: Ajuste el módulo en su lugar y asegúrelo con tornillos.
7. Paso 6: Verifique que esté nivelado y apretado antes de usar.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el módulo, simplemente abra los cajones tirando suavemente de las manijas. Asegúrese de no exceder la capacidad de carga recomendada y distribuyendo el peso de manera uniforme.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Limpie la superficie del módulo con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave. Evite productos abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Mantenimiento: Realice una inspección mensual para detectar daños o desgaste. Lubrique las guías de los cajones si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Cajón que no se abre: Asegúrese de que no esté sobrecargado.
- Ruidos al abrir o cerrar: Verifique que las guías estén limpias y lubricadas.
- Estabilidad inadecuada: Compruebe que esté instalado correctamente y que la superficie sea plana.

8. Eliminación

El módulo debe ser eliminado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales durante la gestión de desechos. Recicle los materiales siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para asistencia técnica o más información, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de l'Unité de Tiroirs avec 2 Tiroirs - Module de Sous-structure Premium 400x760mm (ST2K48)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'unité de tiroirs avec 2 tiroirs de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour optimiser votre espace de travail tout en offrant un accès facile aux ustensiles et équipements de cuisine.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger les tiroirs au-delà de leur capacité maximale.
- Assurez-vous que l'unité est positionnée sur une surface de nivellement pour éviter le basculement.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits chimiques abrasifs lors du nettoyage.
- Gardez l'unité à l'écart de toute source de chaleur directe.
- Les enfants ne doivent pas être autorisés à jouer avec l'unité ou à grimper dessus.
- En cas de dommage, ne pas utiliser le produit. Contactez le service après-vente.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : ST2K48
- Dimensions : 400 x 760 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité
- Nombre de tiroirs : 2
- Type de tiroirs : Tiroirs coulissants avec glissières robustes
- Poids : 45 kg
- Capacité de charge maximum par tiroir : 50 kg
- Garantie : 2 ans

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Préparez l'emplacement sur une surface plane et stable.
- Déballez soigneusement l'unité et vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de pièces manquantes.
- Fixez les pieds réglables au bas de l'unité pour assurer la stabilité.
- Positionnez l'unité à l'endroit désiré.
- Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour vous assurer qu'elle est bien à niveau.
- Fixez l'unité au mur si nécessaire, en suivant les instructions et en utilisant un matériel d'installation adapté (non fourni).

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez les tiroirs en tirant doucement sur les poignées.
- Assurez-vous que les tiroirs sont complètement ouverts avant d'y insérer du matériel.
- Fermez les tiroirs en les poussant doucement jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient entièrement fermés.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Essuyez régulièrement l'extérieur avec un chiffon humide.
- Utilisez un détergent doux pour les tâches plus tenaces, puis rincez avec de l'eau claire.
- Vérifiez les glissières des tiroirs pour vous assurer qu'elles sont propres et sans débris.
- Ne pas immerger l'unité dans l'eau et éviter les jets d'eau directs.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Tiroirs qui ne coulissent pas correctement.
Solution : Vérifiez si des objets obstruent les glissières et nettoyez si nécessaire.
- Problème : L'unité s'incline.
Solution : Ajustez les pieds réglables ou repositionnez l'unité sur une surface plane.
- Problème : Bruit lors de l'ouverture des tiroirs.
Solution : Lubrifiez les glissières avec un lubrifiant approprié.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les déchets ménagers.
- Consultez la réglementation locale pour l'élimination appropriée des produits en acier inoxydable.
- Démontez l'unité si nécessaire et recyclez les composants individuellement.

9. Contact

Si vous avez des questions ou des préoccupations, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Unità di cassetti con 2 cassetti - Modulo di sottostruttura

1. Informazioni generali

L'unità di cassetti con 2 cassetti è progettata per offrire una soluzione pratica per lo stoccaggio in cucine commerciali e professionali. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, garantisce durata e funzionalità.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per l'uso previsto come indicato nel manuale.
- Assicurarsi che l'unità sia installata su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il carico massimo indicato.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e umidità eccessiva.
- Evitare di forzare i cassetti quando sono bloccati.
- Utilizzare guanti protettivi durante l'assemblaggio e la manutenzione per evitare infortuni.
- In caso di malfunzionamenti o danni, contattare immediatamente il servizio assistenza.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Modello: ST2K48
- Dimensioni: 400 x 760 mm
- Numero di cassetti: 2
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Capacità di carico: 50 kg per cassetto
- Colore: Acciaio inossidabile
- Utilizzo: Cucine commerciali, ristoranti, alimentari

4. Installazione e montaggio

- Rimuovere tutti i componenti dalla confezione e controllare che non vi siano parti danneggiate.
- Posizionare l'unità su un pavimento piano e resistente.
- Assicurare i piedini di supporto per stabilizzare l'unità.
- Assemblare i cassetti seguendo il manuale incluso nel pacchetto; utilizzare gli attrezzi forniti.
- Verificare che tutti i viti siano ben serrate e che i cassetti si aprano senza ostacoli.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire e chiudere i cassetti utilizzando le maniglie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Assicurarsi che nulla ostacoli il movimento dei cassetti.
- Per una maggiore durata, evitare di forzare i cassetti quando sono pieni.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente l'unità con un panno morbido e detersivi non abrasivi per mantenere l'aspetto estetico.
- Controllare periodicamente le viti e le giunture per assicurarsi che siano allentate.
- In caso di macchie ostinate, utilizzare una soluzione di acqua calda e aceto.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se i cassetti non si aprono, controllare se ci sono oggetti bloccati o se i cassetti sono sovraccarichi.
- Per cassetti che si bloccano, controllare l'allineamento dei binari.
- In caso di parti danneggiate, contattare il servizio assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Alla fine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire l'unità in modo ecologico.
- Verificare le normative locali per la corretta raccolta e riciclaggio dei materiali in acciaio inossidabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania